[ B S VS N NS ]

O 0 N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

D. Joshua Voorhees, State Bar No. 241436
Aparna L. Reddy, State Bar No. 242895
HIRST & CHANLER LLP

2560 Ninth Street

Parker Plaza, Suite 214

Berkeley, CA 94710-2565

Telephone: (510) 848-8880

Facsimile: (510) 848-8118

E-Mail: josh.voorhees@hirst-chanler.com
E-Mail: aparna.reddy@hirst-chanler.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Russell Brimer

Robert L. Falk, State Bar No. 142007
Miles H. Imwalle,'State Bar No. 230244
MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

425 Market Street

San Francisco, CA 94105-2482
Telephone: (415) 268-7000

Facsimile: (415)268-7522

E-Mail: RFalk@mofo.com

E-Mail: MImwalle@mofo.com

Attorneys for Defendant
Home Decorators Collection, Inc.

ENDORSED FILED
SUPERIOR COURT
COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

NOV 1 6 Zuub

GORDON PARK-L|, CLERK

By:___ERNALYN BUI: ",
Deputy Clerk

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, UNLIMITED JURISDICTION

RUSSELL BRIMER,
Plaintiff,

V.

HOME DECORATORS COLLECTION, INC.;

and DOES 1 through 150,

Defendant.

Case No. CGC-05-446473

[PReEE8ED] JUDGMENT PURSUANT
TO TERMS OF CONSENT JUDGMENT

Hearing: November 16, 2006
Time: 9:30 a.m.

Dept.: 301

Judge: Hon. Peter J. Busch

Action Filed: November 8, 2005
Trial Date:  November 27, 2006

[PROPOSED] JUDGMENT PURSUANT TO TERMS OF CONSENT JUDGMENT
CASE NO. CGC-05-446473

sf-2158730




E =S N \S]

O e a0 N L

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

In the above-entitled action, Plaintiff Russell Brimer and Defendant Home Decorators

Collection, Inc., having agreed through their respective counsel that judgment be entered pursuant

to the terms of the Consent Judgment entered into by the parties, and after issuing an Order

approving the Proposition 65 settlement agreement, captioned Stipulation and [Proposed] Order

Re: Consent Judgment on November 16, 2006;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that pursuant to Code of

Civil Procedure section 664.6, judgment is entered in accordance with the terms Stipulation and

[Proposed] Order Re: Consent Judgment.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: November 16,2006

PETER J. BUSCH

Hon. Peter J. Busch
JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT

-1-

sf-2158730

[PRSEGSED] JUDGMENT PURSUANT TO TERMS OF CONSENT JUDGMENT
CASE NO. CGC-05-446473




