1 2	D. Joshua Voorhees, State Bar No. 241436 Aparna L. Reddy, State Bar No. 242895 HIRST & CHANLER LLP	ENDORSED FILED SUPERIOR COURT COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
3	2560 Ninth Street Parker Plaza, Suite 214	NOV 1 6 ZUU6
4	Berkeley, CA 94710-2565 Telephone: (510) 848-8880	GORDON PARK-LI, CLERK
5	Facsimile: (510) 848-8118 E-Mail: josh.voorhees@hirst-chanler.com E-Mail: aparna raddy@hirst chanler.com	BY: ERNALYN BUI Deputy Clerk
6	E-Mail: aparna.reddy@hirst-chanler.com	
7	Attorneys for Plaintiff Russell Brimer	
8	Robert L. Falk, State Bar No. 142007 Miles H. Imwalle, State Bar No. 230244	
9	MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 425 Market Street	
10	San Francisco, CA 94105-2482 Telephone: (415) 268-7000	
11	Facsimile: (415) 268-7522 E-Mail: RFalk@mofo.com	
12	E-Mail: MImwalle@mofo.com	
13	Attorneys for Defendant Home Decorators Collection, Inc.	
14	,	
15	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO,	
16	COOM FOR SAIVIRANCISCO,	I CIVERIAL TORISDICTION
17	RUSSELL BRIMER,	Case No. CGC-05-446473
18	Plaintiff,	[P ROPOSE D] JUDGMENT PURSUANT
19	v.	TO TERMS OF CONSENT JUDGMENT Hearing: November 16, 2006
20	HOME DECORATORS COLLECTION, INC.; and DOES 1 through 150,	Time: 9:30 a.m. Dept.: 301
21	Defendant.	Judge: Hon. Peter J. Busch Action Filed: November 8, 2005
22		Trial Date: November 27, 2006
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
	[PROPOSED] JUDGMENT PURSUANT TO	O TERMS OF CONSENT JUDGMENT

1	In the above-entitled action, Plaintiff Russell Brimer and Defendant Home Decorators	
2	Collection, Inc., having agreed through their respective counsel that judgment be entered pursuan	
3	to the terms of the Consent Judgment entered into by the parties, and after issuing an Order	
4	approving the Proposition 65 settlement agreement, captioned Stipulation and [Proposed] Order	
5	Re: Consent Judgment on November 16, 2006;	
6	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that pursuant to Code of	
7	Civil Procedure section 664.6, judgment is entered in accordance with the terms Stipulation and	
8	[Proposed] Order Re: Consent Judgment.	
9	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
10	Dated: November 16,2006 PETER J. BUSCH	
11	Hon. Peter J. Busch JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT	
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28	· -1-	
l l		

[PROPOSED] JUDGMENT PURSUANT TO TERMS OF CONSENT JUDGMENT CASE NO. CGC-05-446473